

DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT **GOVERNMENT OF SIKKIM** TASHILING, GANGTOK - 737103

No. GOS/DTE/2013/Temp/301/ 25A Dated 21.10.2013

Notification

All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) is implementing North East Quality Improvement Programme (NEQIP) with a budget of Rs.5.00 crore to polytechnics with the objective of strengthening institutions to improve learning outcomes and employability of students, and for enhancing institutional and system management effectiveness. As per AICTE guidelines the Institutional Development Proposal (IDP) should include a government notification constituting a Board of Governors which will oversee and monitor the implementation of the programme.

Now, therefore, the State government is hereby pleased to constitute a Board of Governors for implementation and monitoring of NEQIP for Centre for Computers and Communication Technology (CCCT), Chisopani, South Sikkim with immediate effect.

The Committee shall consist of the following members, namely :-

1.	Shri K.N. Bhutia Upper Sichey, East Sikkim	-		Chairman
2.	Shri S.D. Dhakal Chief Administrator, SICB	-	t	Member
3.	Shri D.K. Pradhan Director, Tech. Edn.	•		Member
4.	Shri S. Pradhan Additional Chief Engg., HRDD	-		Member
5.	Shri O.P. Sapkota Joint Director, Tech. Edn.	-		Member
6.	Joint Director (South), HRDD	-		Member

Directorate of Technical Education, Govt. of Sikkim Phone: 03592-221610; Fax: 221611; Email: techeduskm@gmail.com

- Shri P.N. Tamang Upper Sichey, East Sikkim
- 8. Shri Praveen Kr. Pradhan Vice-Principal, CCCT
- 9. Shri Deepak Rasaily Sr. Lecturer, CCCT

10. Representative of AICTE

11. Retd. Col. V.A. Latif Principal, CCCT Member

Member

Member

Member

Member Secretary

Sd/-(Thomas Chandy, IFS) Pr. Secretary to the Government of Sikkim.

Copy to :-

- 1. All concerned above.
- 2. Chief Secretary, Government of Sikkim, Gangtok.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Sikkim.
- 4. Sr. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, HRDD.
- 5. Joint Secretary, Home Department, for publication in the official Gazette.
- 6. File & Guard file.



(O.P. Sapkota) Joint Director, Technical Education, Human Resource Dev. Department.

Directorate of Technical Education, Govt. of Sikkim Phone: 03592-221610; Fax: 221611; Email: techeduskm@gmail.com